

# VILLAGE OF ORLAND PARK

14700 S. Ravinia Avenue Orland Park, IL 60462 www.orlandpark.org

# **Legislation Text**

File #: 2019-0085, Version: 0

#### Title

The Bridge Teen Center Chefs' Auction - Raffle License

### History

The Bridge Teen Center is requesting a license to conduct a raffle during their Chefs' Auction on Thursday, March 7, 2019, at Silver Lake Country Club. The purpose of this raffle is to raise money in support of the free afterschool programs provided by the Bridge Teen Center.

## Recommended Action/Motion

I move to approve issuing a raffle license to the Bridge Teen Center to conduct a raffle at their Chefs' Auction event at Silver Lake Country Club on Thursday, March 7, 2019.